87
CO
N
N
ECTO
R
S
RATINGS

CODE I.D. O.D. LENGTH
(L)
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
SC-8 8 AWG 8 AWG Red 0.173 0.272 0.902 100
SC-6 6 AWG 6 - 8 AWG Blue 0.205 0.295 1.000 100
SC-4 4 AWG 4 - 6 AWG Gray 0.252 0.343 1.000 100
SC-3 3 AWG 3 - 6 AWG White 0.282 0.378 1.883 50
SC-2 2 AWG 2 - 6 AWG Brown 0.315 0.421 1.252 50
SC-1 1 AWG 1 - 6 AWG Green 0.358 0.469 1.799 50
SC-1/0 1/0 AWG 1/0 - 6 AWG Pink 0.390 0.520 1.598 50
SC-2/0 2/0 AWG 2/0 - 4 AWG Black 0.441 0.563 1.752 25
SC-3/0 3/0 AWG 3/0 - 2 AWG Orange 0.492 0.622 1.752 25
SC-4/0 4/0 AWG 4/0 - 1 AWG Purple 0.547 0.689 1.902 25
SC-250 250 MCM 250 MCM - 1/0 AWG Yellow 0.594 0.752 2.000 25
SC-300 300 MCM 300 MCM - 2/0 AWG White 0.657 0.815 2.098 12
SC-350 350 MCM 350 MCM - 3/0 AWG Red 0.701 0.874 2.098 12
SC-400 400 MCM 400 MCM - 4/0 AWG Blue 0.764 0.949 2.299 6
SC-500 500 MCM 500 - 250 MCM Brown 0.835 1.063 2.500 6
SC-600 600 MCM 600 - 250 MCM Green 1.189 1.189 2.500 6
SC-750 750 MCM 750-500 MCM Black 1.031 1.311 3.201 3
All dimensional data is listed in inches.
Scan QR to view
Tool & Die Charts
LISTED